EC4AW8 SERIES
3.96-6 WATT 8:1 INPUT RANGE
ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
⚫ Efficiency up to 87%
⚫ Fixed Switching Frequency
⚫ Positive Remote On/Off (Optional)
⚫ Fully Protected (OVP/OCP/UVLO)
⚫ 3000Vdc I/O Isolation
⚫ Operating Temperature -40 to +105℃
⚫ 1.25”x0.8”x0.4” Size Meet Industrial Standard
⚫ Safety Meets IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
⚫ Meets EN 55032 Class A without External Filter
⚫ 5000m Operating Altitude
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
INPUT CURRENT
48Vin（TYP.）
% EFF（TYP.） CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX.
MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD 12Vin 24Vin 48Vin
EC4AW8-48S33 9-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 1200 mA 5 mA 109 mA 77 78 76 1800uF
EC4AW8-48S05 9-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 1000 mA 5 mA 130 mA 82 83 80 1200uF
EC4AW8-48S12 9-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 500mA 5 mA 147 mA 85 87 85 1000uF
EC4AW8-48S15 9-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 400 mA 7 mA 146 mA 86 87 86 470uF
EC4AW8-48D05 9-75 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±500 mA 5 mA 130 mA 82 83 80 600uF
EC4AW8-48D12 9-75 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±250 mA 5 mA 147 mA 85 86 85 250uF
EC4AW8-48D15 9-75 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±200 mA 8 mA 148 mA 85 87 85 200uF
NOTE:
1. Nominal input voltage 12Vdc, 24Vdc or 48Vdc.
2. Measured at nominal input voltage.
PART NUMBER
Series Nominal Input Voltage Number of Outputs Nominal Output Voltage Remote On/Off Logic
EC4AW8- II O XX L
EC4AW8 48：48 VDC
S：
D：
Single
Dual
33： 3.3VDC
Blank： None
05： 5.0VDC
12： 12VDC
15： 15VDC
05： ±5.0 VDC P： Positive
12： ±12 VDC
15： ±15 VDC
Part Number Example:
EC4AW8-48S12: 6W, 8:1 9-75Vdc Input, Single 12Vdc Output
EC4AW8-48S12P: 6W, 8:1 9-75Vdc Input, Single 12Vdc Output, Positive Logic
V i t e c POWER GmbH
Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, A-2230 Gänserndorf, Austria, Tel.: +43 (0)2282 3144, Email: office@vitecpower.com
POWER GmbH